技术参数
124*106*0.3
PC，表面细磨砂纹
图纸编号
DP-P2400D
美规铭牌
2400W  Portable Power Station
Model: DP-P2400R
Battery Capacity: 2160Wh，48V/45Ah(LiFePO4)
Input: AC input: 100-120V~50/60Hz，15A Max（Bypass+Charging）
             DC input: 12-60V       25A,1200W Max
Output: AC & DC Total output：2400W
AC/Bypass（x 4）: 100-120V~50/60Hz（2400W Max）
USB-A1: 5V       3A，9V       2A，12V       1.5A（18W Max）
USB-C1: 5V       3A，9V       3A，12V       3A，15V       3A，20V       5A,28V       5A（140W Max）
USB-A2: 5V       3A，9V       3A，12V       2A，20V       1.4A（28W Max）
USB-C2: 5V       3A，9V       3A，12V       3A，15V       3A，20V       5A（100W Max）
USB-A2 & USB-C2 simultaneous output: 5V       3A
USB-A3: 5V       3A，9V       2A，12V       1.5A（18W Max）
USB-C3: 5V       3A，9V       3A，12V       2.5A（30W Max）
USB-A3 & USB-C3 simultaneous output: 5V       3A
DC5525（x 1）: 24V       5A                （120W Max）
DC5521（x 2）: 12V       5A                （Total current 10A）
Cigarette lighter : 12V       10A（DC5521x2 & cigarette lighter total current 10A）
LED lighting: 6W Max（Highlight mode）
Wireless charging : 5W／7.5W／10W／15W             FCC ID： 2BMSE-DP-P2400R
Operating temperature：Discharging -10~40°C，Charging 0~40°C
Manufacturer：Ningbo Duopower New Energy Electrical Technology Co., Ltd. Made in China
WARNING:
• Risk of Fire. This device contains energy higher than 1 kWh.
  Do not use in a sleeping room or any habitable space of a
  dwelling unit.
CAUTION:
• Risk of Electric Shock. Connect only to properly grounded
  outlets.
• Risk of Injury To Persons. Do not use this product if the
  power cord or the battery cables are damaged in any way.
• This device is not intended for use in a commercial repair
  facility.
DANGER:
• This device is intended to be used indoors only. Do not use
  outdoors.
AVERTISSEMENT:
• Risque de d'incendie. Cet appareil contient une énergie supérieure
  à 1 kWh. Ne pas utiliser dans une chambre à coucher ou tout espace
  habitable d’une unité d’habitation.
MISE EN GARDE:
• Risque de décharge électrique. Brancher l'unité uniquement à
  des prises de courant correctement mises à la masse.
• Risque de blessure aux personnes. Ne pas utiliser ce produit si le
  cordon d'alimentation ou les câbles de batterie sont
  endommagés de quelque façon.
• This device is not intended for use in a commercial repair facility.
DANGER:
• Le dispositif est destiné à être utilisé à l'intérieur
  seulement. Ne pas l'utiliser à l'extérieur
DP-P2400D
P2400D美规铭牌-多源
技术参数：
1、材质：PC，表面细磨砂纹，3M背胶；
2、尺寸：123.45*105.45*0.3mm；
3、单色印刷，黑底白字；
4、内容正确，字迹清晰，文字及图案颜色按图档要求；
5、阻燃94V-1，符合RoHS要求；
6、未标注公差，+0/﹣0.2mm
Label size:123.45*105.45*0.3mm
Label location:
Sky dong
Square